# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER GROFFMAN	01/30/2018
THOMAS OLDAKER	01/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERATIVE PARAMETRICS LIMITED
Street Address:	KINGSBURY HOUSE, KINGSBURY SQUARE
City:	MELKSHAM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN12 6HL

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965180

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7026252092

Email: ptan@lightbulbip.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR P. TAN

Address Line 1: 11035 LAVENDER HILL DRIVE, SUITE 160-205

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRY-9-0023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR P. TAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur P. Tan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20200728071029-P6158GB00 Confirmatory Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=20200728071029-P6158GB00 Confirmatory Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506272961 REEL: 053893 FRAME: 0425

Page I of 2

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective on the 30th day of January 2018 BETWEEN Alexander Jonathan

Groffman of Kingsbury House, Kingsbury Square, Melksham, SNI2 6HL and Thomas George Oldaker, of

Kingsbury House, Kingsbury Square, Melksham, SN12 6HL (hereinafter called the Assignors) of the one part,

and Generative Parametrics Limited, of Kingsbury House, Kingsbury Square, Melksham SN12 6HL (hereinafter

called the Assignee) of the other part.

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignors are the Inventors of the invention entitled **FILAMENT DRIVE APPARATUS**.

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that all existing and future intellectual property rights in the invention

should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

(I) In consideration of the sum of £1.00 pound now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the sufficiency

and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors as the proprietors and/or beneficial owners of

the invention hereby assign to the Assignee:

All the benefit of the invention the right, title and interest therein free from all encumbrances together with

the right to file applications for intellectual property rights in respect thereof in the United Kingdom and

elsewhere throughout the world to the intent that the grant of any rights pursuant to any such applications

shall be in the name of and shall vest solely in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

(2) The Assignors covenant that they will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorisations and

depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing or absolutely

vesting the right, title and interest to the invention in favour of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have executed this agreement so as to be effective from

the day and year first above written.

P6158GB00

Assignor Alexander Jonathan Groffman	Page 2 of 2  (Signature)
In the presence of (witness) Name:	(Print Name) (Signature)
Assignor Thomas George Oldaker	(Print Name)  (Signature)  TIOMAS OLDAKER
In the presence of (witness)  Name:	(Print Name) (Signature)
Assignee Generative Parametrics Limited	(Print Name)  (Print Name)  (Print Name)
In the presence of (witness) Name:	(Position)  (Signature)  (SELLEY JEANS
	(Print Name)

P6158GB00